PRINTED: 12/15/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING <u>00</u> B. WING		<u>UU</u>	COMPLETED 11/10/2022		
			D		ADDRESS SITE OF THE SOR	11/10/	2022	
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R			ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD IGH STREET RD			
MCKINN	EY PLACE				ISPORT, IN 46947			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	`			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		ATE	COMPLETION	
R 0000	REGULATORY OF	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		IAG	DEFICIENCE!		DATE	
Bldg. 00	This visit was for the IN00393587.	he Investigation of Complaint	R 0	000				
	Complaint IN00393587 - Substantiated. State deficiencies related to the allegations were cited at R0052.							
	Survey date: November 10, 2022							
	Facility number: 00)4441						
	Residential Census: 43							
	These State Reside accordance with 41	ntial Findings are cited in 0 IAC 16.2-5.						
	Quality review was 2022.	s completed on November 18,						
R 0052	410 IAC 16.2-5-1							
Bldg. 00	(1) sexual abuse; (2) physical abuse; (3) mental abuse; (4) corporal punis (5) neglect; and	e the right to be free from: e; hment;						
	review, the facility a diagnosis of vasc neglect, when she a facility by a staff m from the facility grand knowledge of her value two hours and 15 m	on, interview and record failed to ensure a resident with ular dementia was free from and her cat was let out of the nember and wandered away ounds, without the staffs' whereabouts for approximately ninutes prior to a police officer o the facility for 1 of 3 residents	R 0	052	Submission of this response a Plan of Correction is NOT a le admission that a deficiency ex or, that this Statement of Deficiencies was correctly cite and is also NOT to be constru as an admission against inter- by the residence, or any employees, agents, or other	egal xists ed, ued	12/10/2022	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

TITLE

Rachel Sailors Executive Director 12/06/2022

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclo days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

State Form Event ID: UKQ911 Facility ID: 004441 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 9

PRINTED: 12/15/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		A. BU	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/10/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEI	R	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3901 HIGH STREET RD LOGANSPORT, IN 46947				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	CORRECTION (X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	TE	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY O	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	reviewed for neglective Finding includes: During an interviewed Executive Director at approximately 9th had eloped from the Police Officer 6. A how the resident has further investigation to how the resident QMA 4 and asked ther cat could have indicated he had let the facility earlier is she was a resident wandered away from approximately 7:00 convenience store, facility (mileage of was away from the hours and 15 minute Officer (LPO) 6 brong:15 p.m. The temperature, of 50 degrees Fahren high of 55 degrees and darkness had so was blowing at three (All the data for the for that time of the obtained from the total time of the obtained f	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION			individuals who drafted or madiscussed in the response or of Correction. In addition, preparation and submission of Plan of Correction does NOT constitute an admission or agreement of any kind by the facility of the truth of any facts alleged or the correctness of a conclusions set forth in this allegation by the survey agent. R 052 Residents' Rights - Offense ="" span ="" span="">Resident B rema on frequent checks. Resident was assessed by in house psychiatric services on Noven 4, 2022 and a new medication prescribed. A new assessmen was completed on resident B November 1, 2022, including elopement evaluation and the service plan was updated to reappropriate interventions to decrease risk of elopement 2. How the facility will idention ther residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken: An audit of the elopement risk assessment tool for current residents will be completed by December 9th by the Care	y be Plan f this any cy. ins B hber was ton eflect fy ee	
	indicated:	-			Services Manager (CSM) to		

State Form Event ID: UKQ911 Facility ID: 004441 If continuation sheet Page 2 of 9

PRINTED: 12/15/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X			X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		A. BUILDING <u>00</u>			COMPLETED	
			B. WING			11/10/2022	
				CTREET	ADDRESS SITE STATE SID COD		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
MOZININI					IGH STREET RD		
MCKINNI	EY PLACE			LOGAN	ISPORT, IN 46947		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO			(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	An "Intake Informa	tion" document, dated 11/2/22,			elopement are identified with		
	indicated an elopem	ent event involving Resident			interventions reflected on the p	olan	
	B occurred on 10/29	9/22 at 9:15 p.m. Resident B,			of care.		
	who had a diagnosis	s of vascular dementia, exited					
	the facility unbekno	ownst to the current staff			3 What measure will be put		
	working the evening	g shift and she was returned			into place or what systemic		
	-	After an investigation, it was			changes the facility will make	e	
	determined a staff n	nember "accidentally" let the			to ensure that the deficient		
	resident out of the fa	acility with some other visitors			practice does not recur:		
	because he thought	she was also a visitor.			The CSM was reeducated by t	the	
	_				Regional Director of Care Serv		
	A typed and signed	statement by LPN 5, dated			on 12/1/2022 on the need to		
		the interview took place on			ensure the elopement risk		
		.m., in person. She indicated the			assessment tool is completed	for	
	_	esident B on 10/29/22 was			residents upon move and quar		
	between 6:30 p.m. a	and 7:00 p.m., when she			and any newly identified	ĺ	
	_	edications to her. She did not			elopement risk will be noted or	n	
	know the resident h	ad been let out of the facility			the plan of care with interventi		
		property until LPO 6 returned			initiated. Current staff was		
		etween 9:00 p.m. and 9:15 p.m.			reeducated on 11/28/2022 by		
	•	•			theED on the community visito	or	
	A typed and signed	statement by CNA 7, dated			sign in and out policy and the		
	10/31/22, indicated	the interview took place on			need to ensure residents are f	ree	
	10/31/22 at 3:52 p.n	n., in person. She indicated the			from neglect.		
		esident B on 10/29/22 was			4 How the corrective action(s	s)	
	between 6:30 p.m. a	and 7:00 p.m., when she			will be monitored to ensure t		
	delivered her supper	r tray to her room and the			deficient practice will not		
	resident declined to	eat the tray. She was not			recur, i.e., what quality		
	aware the resident h	ad left the facility until she			assurance program will be po	ut	
	was returned to the	facility at approximately 9:00			into place:		
	p.m.				The ED or designee will audit	the	
					community visitor sign in and s		
	A document, titled '	'Navigating to Success			out log to ensure the tool is		
	Growth Discussion	Form," dated 10/31/22,			complete. The audit will occur		
	indicated the discus	sion type was Positive			weekly for four weeks, biweek		
	Reinforcement. The	document indicated the goal			four weeks, then monthly for o	-	
	behavior was to ens	ure QMA 4 understood who			month. The CSM or designee		
	each visitor was, he	allowed to leave the facility.			audit the elopement risk		
	The reality indicated	d QMA 4 "mistakenly" allowed			assessment for new residents	and	
	a resident to exit the	e facility because he thought			5 current residents to ensure		

State Form Event ID: UKQ911 Facility ID: 004441 If continuation sheet Page 3 of 9

PRINTED: 12/15/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	onstruction 00	(X3) DATE (COMPL 11/10/	ETED			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEI	3	3901 H	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3901 HIGH STREET RD LOGANSPORT, IN 46947					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY O	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	CTION ULD BE PROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
	each person leaving facility and was acc who the person ask should ask a few quindicated he should resident in the facil provide direct care A document, titled Department Incider # given)," dated 11 dispatched to a loca 10/29/22 at 8:21 p. with mental instabit Narrative" written at 8:21 p.m., he waregarding an elderliher cat. The caller is their parking lot for waiting for her dau When LPO 6 arriver found a female and as Resident B in the name through the Che was advised she dementia and he warddress. He attemp how she arrived at where she lived, but unable to answer his Resident B and her she indicated she defined the knocked on neighbor to talk to, moved to (Name of asked the resident is Facility) and she in	the options were to make sure as the facility signed out of the counted for. If he was unsure of ing to leave was, then he destions. The Way Forward a familiarize himself with each ity even though he did not to them. "Logansport Police at Report for Incident (Incident /10/22, indicated LPO 6 was all convenience store on m., for the problem of a female lity. The "Affirmation by LPO 6 indicated on 10/29/22 as sent to a local convince store by woman in the parking lot with indicated the woman was in a rover an hour with her cat ghter to come pick her up. Bed at the convenience store, he her cat, who he later identified the parking lot. When he ran her cass Central Dispatch system, had a caution indicated for as advised of her home ted several times to ask her the convenience store and at she "appeared lost" and was as questions. He transported cat to her home address, but ad not recognize the address. Cat wait in the patrol car while shbors' doors. He found a who told him Resident B had a Facility) sometime ago. He f she remember (Name of dicated she did not. He k to the facility and spoke to		residents at risk for elopidentified with intervention reflected on the plan of caudit will occur weekly for weeks, biweekly for four then monthly for one moresults will be reviewed a QI meeting. The QI Comdetermine if continued a necessary based on 3 comonths of compliance. It will be on-going. 5 By what date the systichanges will be completion date: Decer 2022	care. The care. The care. The care. The care. The care. The care weeks, with. Audit cat monthly mittee will udits are consecutive Monitoring				

State Form Event ID: UKQ911 Facility ID: 004441 If continuation sheet Page 4 of 9

PRINTED: 12/15/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING 00 B. WING	COMPLETED 11/10/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MCKINNEY PLACE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3901 HIGH STREET RD LOGANSPORT, IN 46947	DD .	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR. PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
LPN 5, who indicated the resident did live at the facility, but she had no idea Resident B had eloped from the facility and she was not sure how she got out. He walked the resident and her cat to her apartment and she did recognize it. On 11/10/22 at 2:50 p.m., Resident B was observed in her apartment with her daughter and			
great-grandson visiting with her. Her daughter asked the resident if she remembered anything about the day she and the cat went outside and the police brought her back to the facility. The resident indicated she did not know she did that. She had a large sized orange colored cat lying on her bed sleeping. Resident B indicated it was her cat and he weighed 18 pounds. She was			
disoriented to time and place. She was steady on her feet and she had a fast step when she walked around in her apartment. Her daughter indicated she did not have problems walking and she could walk at a fast speed. Her problem was her memory.			
On 11/10/22 at 3:16 p.m., Resident B's daughter indicated Resident B eloped from her house and the local police picked her up from the side of Highway 24 just prior to her moving into the facility. She was living with her son in her house who was asleep when she exited the house. She thought her son was killing babies and cats in the basement of her house and she would not return			
to her home. The police called an ambulance and this daughter picked her up on the side of Highway 24 from an ambulance. She stayed with her other daughter until the family was able to find a facility which was completely locked down 24 hours a day, 7 days a week to prevent her from exiting the facility. She indicated she was not the POA (Power of Attorney), so she did not do the admission paperwork, but as far as she knew the facility was told about the resident eloping from			

State Form Event ID: UKQ911 Facility ID: 004441 If continuation sheet Page 5 of 9

PRINTED: 12/15/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	ONSTRUCTION 00	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/10/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MCKINNEY PLACE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		3901 H	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD IGH STREET RD ISPORT, IN 46947		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL A LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	OBE COMPLETION
	The record review for 10/29/22 at 3:30 p.r. not limited to, demoischemic attack (TI. Disease) and asthmatical practitione indicated the reside cognitive impairmed described as her inaconversations, recently was concourred frequently. A document, titled dated 9/15/22, indicated the reside distractibility and combulatory. Her shad the judgement had a document, titled Service Plan Summathe facility licensed administer her mediate reminders as well a prepare her bath or and adjust the water bathe. She required groom. She had difficient and the location A document, titled dated 9/28/22, indicated a score of normal. On the place	er's note, dated 8/11/22, Int had mild to moderate Int. Her memory loss was sibility to recall recent Int events, words and dates. Insidered mild to moderate and Insidered Resident B had Insi			

State Form Event ID: UKQ911 Facility ID: 004441 If continuation sheet Page 6 of 9

PRINTED: 12/15/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	ONSTRUCTION 00	COM	e survey pleted 0/2022		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	t	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3901 HIGH STREET RD					
MCKINN	EY PLACE		LOGAN	ISPORT, IN 46947				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	RRECTION SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
TAG	A document, titled dated 9/28/22, indic score 29 and below Guidelines for Inter under the Guidelines "Any Bold Item" T Scores for this item indicated a potential consultation with the appropriate interversareas on her form in "Mini-mental score higher" and "Diagn Disease, Parkinson." The progress notes, assessment dated 9/28/22, had two bolded areas on assessment were diswere initiated to prefrom the facility. A progress note, daindicated Resident approximately 9:15 facility with other vevening shift staff in the facility by a stardoor for another facility and indicated his mediations at an gentleman came up	"Elopement Risk Assessment," cated her score was 22. Any did not have a rating on the repreting Scores. The first item es for Interpreting Scores was the Guideline for Interpreting a was "Even one of these items al for elopement and requires the regional team and action. There were two bolded tharked, which were teless than 20 or GDS 4 or cosis of dementia, Alzheimer's as or recent stroke." The elopement risk (28/22, nor the Service Plan documentation to indicate the anthe elopement risk scussed and interventions event the resident from eloping ted 10/29/22 at 10:00 p.m., B was returned to the facility at a p.m., by a LPO after she left the divisitors without the current	TAG	DEFICIENCY		DATE		

State Form Event ID: UKQ911 Facility ID: 004441 If continuation sheet Page 7 of 9

PRINTED: 12/15/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	ONSTRUCTION 00	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/10/2022			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD			
MCKINNI	EY PLACE		3901 HIGH STREET RD LOGANSPORT, IN 46947				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)		
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE	E COMPLETION		
TAG		LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DATE		
	-	hree people out and one of					
	-	rying a large sized cat, which					
		Resident B. He went back to					
		ions. He left for the end of his ely 8:45 p.m. The ED called him,					
		evening after 9:30 p.m., and					
		et a woman with her cat out of					
		cated he had let a woman with					
	-	ge cat out of the facility at					
	approximately 7:00	p.m. He was told he let					
	Resident B out of th	ne facility and she was brought					
	back by the police a	approximately 2 hours later.					
	During an interview	y, on 11/10/22 at 4:35 p.m., the					
	_	Nursing (DON) indicated					
		e aware Resident B had gotten					
		l onto Highway 24 shortly					
		tted to the facility. The ED					
		nown that, she would not have					
	taken the resident b	ecause she would have been					
	to high of a risk for	the facility and they did not					
	have a memory care	e unit.					
	A current policy, tit	led "Elopement or Missing					
		ated 3/01/22 and provided by					
	_	at 4:58 p.m., indicated "Policy:					
		nlivant to provide a systematic					
		nity staff to search when a					
	•	missing and that person is					
		d and leaves the community					
		edge and or supervision, lacks					
	safety awareness an	his or her safety needs and/or					
		priate decision making ability					
		sponse Plan (IMMEDIATE					
		dent is considered missing					
		res the community undetected					
		to the community by writing in					
	the Sign-out Log						
	·						
			1	1	I		

State Form Event ID: UKQ911 Facility ID: 004441 If continuation sheet Page 8 of 9

PRINTED: 12/15/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/10/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MCKINNEY PLACE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3901 HIGH STREET RD LOGANSPORT, IN 46947				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ATF	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	This State tag relate	s to Complaint IN00393587.					

State Form Event ID: UKQ911 Facility ID: 004441 If continuation sheet Page 9 of 9